Voith Hirth serrations
Rings, parts and specialized
serration services
voith.com
2
3
The original – Invented decades ago
but still perfect today

A
AB
Order example
Ring size Number of teeth Part number
N 20 96 H15.093220
When ordering, always specify the ring size, number of teeth and
order number.
Dimensions and part numbers
Ring sizes N5 to N40
On all standard rings, the center of the tooth gap is identical to the
center of the fixing hole for the bolts. This means that the fixing holes
are offset by half a spacing when paired.
6
Ring size N5 N10 N12 N16 N20 N25 N28 N32 N36 N40
ø D 50 100 125 160 200 250 280 320 360 400
Number of teeth G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U
24
11.6 3.8 3.5 14.5 5.91 4.2
H15.093010 H15.092040
36
11.2 2.72 2.5 14.5 4.81 4.0 17.3 5.8 4.6
H15.093020 H15.092010 H15.093140
48
10.7 1.78 1.4 14.1 3.82 3.5 16.7 4.34 3.6 17.1 5.43 4.3 19.5 5.9 4.1
H15.093040 H15.092020 H15.093110 H15.092140 H15.093240
60
10.4 1.2 0.9 13.6 2.69 2.3 16.6 3.83 3.5 16.8 4.5 3.8 19.6 5.4 4.3 19.5 5.91 4.2 22.7 7.27 5.7
H15.093050 H15.092030 H15.093120 H15.092110 H15.093250 H15.092240 H15.093340
72
13.7 2.74 2.4 16.6 3.69 3.5 16.8 4.21 3.8 19.5 4.83 4.2 19.8 5.82 4.7 22.8 6.95 5.8 22.4 6.66 4.9 26.2 8.18 6.4
H15.092050 H15.093130 15.092120 H15.093210 H15.092250 H15.093350 H15.092340 H15.093440
96
16.1 2.52 2.2 16.6 3.51 3.4 19.1 3.84 3.5 19.2 4.36 3.7 22.5 5.21 4.5 22.1 5.45 4.5 25.2 6.58 5.4 25.0 5.91 4.2
H15.093130 H15.092130 H15.093220 H15.092210 H15.093310 H15.092310 H15.093450 H15.092450
120
16.1 2.61 2.3 19.1 3.51 3.3 19.1 3.85 3.5 21.4 3.63 3.0 22.4 5.43 5.0 24.7 5.4 4.6 24.6 5.45 4.3
H15.092160 H15.093230 H15.092220 H15.093320 H15.092320 H15.093470 H15.092470
144
18.7 2.76 2.4 18.7 2.91 2.5 21.4 3.47 3.2 21.8 4.23 4.0 24.7 4.98 4.5 24.5 4.84 4.2
H15.093270 H15.092230 H15.093330 H15.092330 H15.093410 H15.092410
180
18.7 2.76 2.4 21.4 3.22 2.9 21.7 3.82 3.4 24.0 3.63 3.5 24.3 4.23 4.0
H15.092270 H15.093370 H15.092360 H15.093420 H15.092420
240
21.1 2.62 2.3 23.8 3.07 3.0 23.6 2.72 2.4
H15.092370 H15.093430 H15.092430
288
23.5 2.39 2.0 23.6 2.77 2.4
H15.093480 H15.092480
360
23.15 1.71 1.4 23.4 2.02 1.7
H15.093490 H15.092440
d 20 60 85 120 150 200 230 260 300 340
F 10 12.5 15 15 17.5 17.5 20 20 22.5 22.5
I 35 80 105 140 175 225 255 290 330 370
J
K
L
M 7.5 8.6 11.6 10.6 13.1 13.7 15 15.3 17.8 17.6
N 3 4.1 4.6 4.6 5.1 5.2 7.2 7.3 9
O 11 11 11 11 15 15 15 15 18 18
P 7 7 7 7 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 11.5 11.5
Q 7 7 10 10 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 11.5 11.5
R 5 5 7 7 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 9 9
T M6 M6 M6 M6 M8 M8 M8 M8 M8 M8
I/II/III 0.005 0.01
IV 0.01 0.02
Dimensions in mm
 Available from stock, subject to prior sale

to the center of the fixing hole for the bolts This means that
the fixing holes are offset by half a spacing when paired.
Order example
Ring size Number of teeth Part number
N 20 96 H15.093220
When ordering, always specify the ring size, number of teeth and
order number.
Dimensions and data
Dimensions and part numbers
Standard ring sizes N45 to N90
10
2
Ring size N45 N50 N56 N63 N71 N80 N90
ø D 450 500 560 630 710 800 900
Number of teeth G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U
96
26.5 5.53 3.2
H15.093540
120
27.7 6.58 5.4 27 5.92 4.2
H15.093560 H15.092540
144
26.8 4.89 4.0 27.3 5.83 4.7 29.1 5.16 3.5 29.8 6.48 4.7 31.9 6.2 4
H15.093510 H15.092550 H15.092940 H15.092640 H15.092740
180
26.6 4.09 3.5 27.6 5.74 5.4 29.3 4.85 3.7 29.8 5.91 4.8 31.75 5.32 3.5 37.4 6.68 4.9
H15.093520 H15.092510 H15.092950 H15.092650 H15.092750 H15.092840
240
26.6 3.29 3.0 26.7 3.86 3.5 29.5 4.54 4.2 29.9 5.33 5.0 32.2 5.34 4.7 37.1 5.47 4.5 42.3 6.59 5.4
H15.093530 H15.092520 H15.092910 H15.092610 H15.092710 H15.092810 H15.097630
288
26.4 3.24 2.9 26.15 2.91 2.4 29 3.48 3.2 29.3 4.14 3.8 32.2 4.90 4.5 37 4.85 4.3 41.8 4.85 3.8
H15.093570 H15.092560 H15.092920 H15.092620 H15.092720 H15.092820 H15.097640
360
26 2.39 2.1 26.2 2.78 2.6 29 3.22 3.2 29.2 3.75 3.6 31.5 3.56 3.2 36.8 4.24 4.0 42.2 4.99 4.7
H15.093580 H15.092530 H15.092930 H15.092630 H15.092730 H15.092830 H15.097610
720
27.85 1.11 0.8 28 1.38 1.0 30.6 1.68 1.4 35.8 2.02 1.7 41 2.4 2.5
H15.092960 H15.092660 H15.092760 H15.092850 H15.097620
d 350 400 450 520 590 670 760
E 400 450 502 580 650 740 840
F 25 25 27.5 27.5 30 35 40
I 380 ± 0.2 430 ± 0.2 480 ± 0.5 550 ± 0.5 620 ± 0.5 710 ±0.5 800 ± 0.5
J
K
M 20.8 20.2 24 23 25.5 31 35
N 9.8 9.2 11 10 12.5 18 22
O 18 18 20 20 20 20 20
P 11.5 11.5 14 14 14 14 14
R 9 9 11 11 11 11 11
T M8 M8 M10 M10 M10 M10 M10
I/II/III 0.01 0.015
IV 0.02 0.03
Dimensions in mm
 Available from stock, subject to prior sale
 Fixing hole pattern
Technical data
Ring sizes N45 to N90
11
Ring size N45 N50 N56 N63 N71 N80 N90
ø D 450 500 560 630 710 800 900
Number of teeth G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U G h U
96
26.5 5.53 3.2
H15.093540
120
27.7 6.58 5.4 27 5.92 4.2
H15.093560 H15.092540
144
26.8 4.89 4.0 27.3 5.83 4.7 29.1 5.16 3.5 29.8 6.48 4.7 31.9 6.2 4
H15.093510 H15.092550 H15.092940 H15.092640 H15.092740
180